

EXECUTIVE SESSIONS WILL BE HELD AT 6:00 P.M. AND FOLLOWING THE REGULAR TOWN COUNCIL MEETING

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE MOMENT OF SILENCE CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL: **TOWN COUNCIL:**

- Robert H. Carnahan, Ward 1
- _ John Foreman, Ward 2
- __ Gregory L. Wornhoff, Ward 3
- ____ Ralph Miller, Ward 4
- ____ Greg Parker, Ward 7

____ Patsy Casassa, Vice President, Ward 6

- ____ Randell Niemeyer, President, Ward 5
- ____ Amy Gross, Clerk-Treasurer
- ____ David Austgen, Town Attorney

PUBLIC COMMENT:

CONSENT AGENDA:

- 1. Minutes: April 15, 2014 Public Meeting
- 2. Claims for May 6 & 20th: All Town Funds \$298,467.20, Wastewater Operating \$326,196.72, Water \$106,210.57, Storm Water \$7,158.55, Payroll #93, 94, & 95- \$500,422.27.
- 3. Donations:
 - a. DARE
 - i. Lighthouse Restaurant- \$200.00
 - ii. Jane Ball PTO- \$700.00
 - b. VIPS
 - i. Chamber of Commerce- \$200.00

1 st

ii. Lake Shore True Value (In-kind)- \$150.00 for paint and supplies

Motion to accept and waive the reading of the Minutes, accept the Consent Agenda as listed. 2^{nd}

M	of	ic	n	•	
111	υı	л	л		

		I		2			
Robert H.	John	Greg	Ralph	Greg	Patsy	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Wornhoff	Miller	Parker	Casassa	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-

UPDATE ITEM:

1. 133rd Avenue Reconstruction Project Update- Mark Kaiser, CBBEL

ORDINANCES & RESOLUTIONS:

1. Resolution No. 1112- Temporary Loan to General Fund

Motion:		1 st		2^{nd}			
Robert H.	John	Greg	Ralph	Greg	Patsy	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Wornhoff	Miller	Parker	Casassa	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-

2. Resolution No. 1113- Transfer Funds within General Fund and CCD 2^{nd} 1st

Motion.

		1					
Robert H.	John	Greg	Ralph	Greg	Patsy	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Wornhoff	Miller	Parker	Casassa	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-

Town Council Public Meeting May 20, 2014

3. Resolution No. 1114- Authorizing and Approving a Master Lease Equipment Lease/Purchase Agreement

Motion:		1 st		2^{nd}			
Robert H.	John	Greg	Ralph	Greg	Patsy	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Wornhoff	Miller	Parker	Casassa	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-

4. Ordinance No. 1197 – Town Non-Sufficient Fund (NSF) Check Fee Charge

Motion:		1 st		2 nd			
Robert H.	John	Greg	Ralph	Greg	Patsy	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Wornhoff	Miller	Parker	Casassa	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-

5. Ordinance No. 1198– Street Name Change (West 140th Avenue to Binyon)

Motion:		1 st		2^{nd}			
Robert H.	John	Greg	Ralph	Greg	Patsy	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Wornhoff	Miller	Parker	Casassa	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-

6. Ordinance No. 1199- Establishing Fire Department Inspection and Plan Review Fee Motion: 1st 2nd

		·					
Robert H.	John	Greg	Ralph	Greg	Patsy	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Wornhoff	Miller	Parker	Casassa	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-

7. Ordinance No. 1200 – Job Description Building Commissioner/Facilities Director

Motion:		1 st		$\underline{}2^{nd}$			
Robert H.	John	Greg	Ralph	Greg	Patsy	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Wornhoff	Miller	Parker	Casassa	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-

8. Ordinance No. 1201- Salary Ordinance Amendment for Building Commissioner/Facilities Director

Motion:		1 st		2^{nd}			
Robert H.	John	Greg	Ralph	Greg	Patsy	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Wornhoff	Miller	Parker	Casassa	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-

9. Ordinance No. 1202 – Job Description Town Administrative Assistant/Events Coordinator Motion:

		I					
Robert H.	John	Greg	Ralph	Greg	Patsy	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Wornhoff	Miller	Parker	Casassa	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-

10. Ordinance No. 1203– Salary Ordinance Amendment for Town Administrative Assistant/Events Coordinator

Motion:		1 st		2^{nd}			
Robert H.	John	Greg	Ralph	Greg	Patsy	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Wornhoff	Miller	Parker	Casassa	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-

Town Council Public Meeting May 20, 2014

NEW BUSINESS:

1. Leaf Vacuum Purchase

Motion:		1 st		$\underline{}2^{nd}$			
Robert H.	John	Greg	Ralph	Greg	Patsy	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Wornhoff	Miller	Parker	Casassa	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-

2. Wastewater Account Adjustments

Motion:		1 st		2^{nd}			
Robert H.	John	Greg	Ralph	Greg	Patsy	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Wornhoff	Miller	Parker	Casassa	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-

3. GenMove Grant Application

Motion:		1 st		2^{nd}			
Robert H.	John	Greg	Ralph	Greg	Patsy	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Wornhoff	Miller	Parker	Casassa	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-

4. Sewer Utility Elimination Agreement

- a. 13309 Morse St. (Sewer Acct: 12-0070-00)
- b. 13309 Morse St. (Sewer Acct: 25-12015-00)
- c. 14501 Parrish

C. 145	01 Parrish						
Motion:		1 st		2^{nd}			
Robert H.	John	Greg	Ralph	Greg	Patsy	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Wornhoff	Miller	Parker	Casassa	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-

5. Trunk & Treat Event with GenMove

Motion:		1 st		2"			
Robert H.	John	Greg	Ralph	Greg	Patsy	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Wornhoff	Miller	Parker	Casassa	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-

- nd

6. Clubhouse Rental Fee Waiver Request

Motion: _____1st _____2nd

Robert H.	John	Greg	Ralph	Greg	Patsy	Randell	Vote
Carnahan	Foreman	Wornhoff	Miller	Parker	Casassa	Niemeyer	Tally
Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	Yes No	-

TOWN COUNCIL REPORTS

1) Town Council 2) Town Attorney

3) Clerk-Treasurer 4) Town Manager

WRITTEN COMMUNICATION:

- 1. Christopher B. Burke Engineering Report
- 2. GenMove Monthly Report

PUBLIC COMMENT:

ADJOURNMENT:

Town Council Public Meeting May 20, 2014

PRESS SESSION:

Town Council Public Meeting & Work Session - Tuesday, June 3rd at 7:00 p.m. Town Council Public Meeting- Tuesday, June 17th at 7:00 p.m.

> Follow us on Twitter @TownOfCedarLake "Like" us on Facebook!

The Town of Cedar Lake is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding accessibility of the meeting or the facilities, please contact the Cedar Lake Town Hall at (219) 374-7400.